
Added Item 5.1(s) 
From: Jean Brown   
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 10:42 AM 
To: Davenport, Alicia <Alicia.Davenport@hamilton.ca>; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, 
Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam 
<Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, 
Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Office of the 
Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Sewage Overflow Pipe into Ancaster Creek 
 
Hello,  
 
I'm writing to urge you to vote against the proposal to install a sewage overflow pipe into Ancaster 
Creek. The city is already spending so much money to try to clean up Cootes Paradise. Putting more 
waste into this important wetland is a short-term solution that will cause more long-term issues.  
 
Thanks for your consideration,  
Jean Brown 
Resident, Ward 1  
 
 
 


